
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033751-2025 

Tender

Nitrate Removal Solutions

ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LIMITED

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-033751

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04fdb8 (view related notices)

Published 19 June 2025, 2:34pm

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Description

Anglian Water Services Ltd ("Anglian Water") is currently assessing future delivery models
for Nitrate Removal Solutions as part of its ongoing commitment to delivering high-quality
drinking water and meeting stringent environmental regulations. Effective nitrate removal is
critical to maintaining compliance and protecting water quality across our supply regions.

more details in the published procurement documents.

Commercial tool

Establishes a framework

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033751-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033751-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04fdb8
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033771-2025


Page 2 to 7

Total value (estimated)

£27,500,000 excluding VAT

£30,000,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

20 September 2025 to 19 August 2030

Possible extension to 18 August 2035

9 years, 10 months, 29 days

Description of possible extension:

Initial term, plus 5 periods of one year each for a total of 10 years.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

24310000 - Basic inorganic chemicals

65100000 - Water distribution and related services

Contract locations



Page 3 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

AU - Australia

BE - Belgium

CA - Canada

DE - Germany

NL - Netherlands

ES - Spain

US - United States

Framework 

Maximum number of suppliers

6

Maximum percentage fee charged to suppliers

0%

Framework operation description

Through Opportunity Notices



Page 4 to 7

Award method when using the framework

With competition

Contracting authorities that may use the framework

Establishing party only

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

3 July 2025, 5:00pm

Submission type

Tenders

Tender submission deadline

15 July 2025, 11:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://esourcing.scanmarket.com/SupplierRegistration/NewSupplier?eventId=773179&cc
sum=3a1fe22ec258a5bc32ef4327681c6c09

https://esourcing.scanmarket.com/SupplierRegistration/NewSupplier?eventId=773179&ccsum=3a1fe22ec258a5bc32ef4327681c6c09
https://esourcing.scanmarket.com/SupplierRegistration/NewSupplier?eventId=773179&ccsum=3a1fe22ec258a5bc32ef4327681c6c09


Page 5 to 7

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

20 September 2025

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Capability Please review

uploaded
procurement
documents. -
Capability

Quality 100%

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes



Page 6 to 7

Procedure 

Procedure type

Competitive flexible procedure

Special regime

Utilities

Competitive flexible procedure description

As described in the published procurement documents.

Contracting authority 

ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LIMITED

Companies House: 02366656

Lancaster House Lancaster Way

Huntingdon

PE29 6XU

United Kingdom



Page 7 to 7

Email: acarpente@anglianwater.co.uk

Website: https://www.anglianwater.co.uk/

Region: UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Organisation type: Private utility

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:acarpente@anglianwater.co.uk
https://www.anglianwater.co.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Commercial tool
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Framework
	Maximum number of suppliers
	Maximum percentage fee charged to suppliers
	Framework operation description
	Award method when using the framework
	Contracting authorities that may use the framework

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Submission type
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime
	Competitive flexible procedure description

	Contracting authority
	ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LIMITED


		2025-07-05T21:27:59+0100
	TCPDF




